/400742/2024

## GOVERNMENT OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR DIRECTORATE OF FISHERIES, J&K

Tourist Reception Centre, Srinagar/Nowabad Canal Road, Jammu (Email-jkfdjmu@gmail.com, Phone No. 0194-2500092, 0191-2951670)

Sub: Sanction of 82 days Earned Leave along with station permission in favour of Dr. Salman Rauoof Chalkoo, Assistant Director Fisheries Ganderbal w.e.f. 03.02.2024 to 24.04.2024.

> Order No. | 84 of Fisheries 2024 Dated: 3 | -05-2024

Post-facto sanction is hereby accorded to the grant of 82 days Earned Leave in favour of Dr. Salman Rauoof Chalkoo, Assistant Director Fisheries Ganderbal w.e.f 03-02- 2024 to 24.04.2024 on medical grounds along with permission to leave the station. The leave stand due to the officer as verified from the concerned office.

Sd/-

(Ab. Majid Tak) Director Fisheries, J&K

## Copy to the:

- Joint Director Fisheries North, Kashmir Division for informationand necessary action.
- Assistant Director Fisheries , Ganderbal for information.
- Sr. Project Officer Trout Feed Mill Manasbal for information and necessary action.
- 4. Order file.

Aministrative Officer, Directorate of Fisheries,

Jammu